## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop C2-21-16 Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850



## Center for Clinical Standards and Quality/Quality, Safety & Oversight Group Termination Notice

## **Medicare and Medicaid Notice to the Public**

Notice is hereby given that on September 13, 2018 the agreement between the Secretary of Health and Human Services and Moorhead Rehabilitation & Healthcare Center, Moorhead, MN as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program will be terminated.

In addition, as authorized by the Minnesota Department of Human Services, notice is given that the facility's agreement as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program will be terminated effective September 13, 2018.

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services has determined that Moorhead Rehabilitation & Healthcare Center has failed to attain substantial compliance with the following Medicare and Medicaid participation requirements:

42 CFR 483.20 Resident Assessments

42 CFR 483.25 Quality of Care

42 CFR 483.45 Pharmacy Services

42 CFR 483.70 Administration

42 CFR 483.75 Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement

The Medicare program will not make payment for skilled nursing facility services furnished to residents admitted to the facility on or after June 1, 2018. This date is due to a previously imposed denial of payment for new admissions. For residents admitted prior to June 1, 2018, payment may continue to be made for up to 30 days of services on or after September 13, 2018, the date of termination

In addition, Federal Financial Participation will not be available to the State for any Medicaid residents admitted to the facility on or after June 1, 2018. For Medicaid residents admitted prior to June 1, 2018, Federal Financial Participation may continue to be made to the State for up to 30 days of covered services to qualified residents furnished on or after September 13, 2018, the date of termination.

Jean Ay, Branch Manager
Long Term Care Certification
& Enforcement Branch
Division of Survey & Certification
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Regional Office V, Chicago, Illinois